Purchase Marshall University Ol‘del‘ #
Office of Purchasing
Change Request uj ;E One John Marshall Drive MU23WASTE
AL Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
24 MD 10/02/2023 VARIES 10/01/2022 MU23WASTE
Document Document Action )
[T Requisition (Cancellation only) [ Cancellation [ Exor in Total Amount
™ Regular Purchase Order I™ Increase/Decrease [l Change of Account
™ Contract Purchase Order [T Unused Balance [T Change of Vendor Name/Address
[ Open End Contract Purchase r Freight [ Other
[7 Renewal
[T Agreement
[T Extension Error
Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code 311617611 BOG Unit Name & Address
Rumpke of Ohio, Inc Marshall University
3990 G " ’ D . Office of Purchasing
- en.era I.O h Lbnve One John Marshall Drive
Cincinnati, Ohio 45251 Huntington, WV 25755-4100
Ph# 800-828-8171 Fax FEIN#31-1617611
Item# | Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price
Change Order # 4
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND RECYCLING SERVICES
To make the following changes in accordance with the same terms and
conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract and
all authorized change orders.
1. Renew agreement for one year.
Renewal Term: 10/01/2023 - 09/30/2024
Renewal one (1) of four (4) one-year renewals
Renewals Remaining: three (3) one-year renewals
Vendor Contact: Nicholas Rupert <nick.rupert@rumpke.com>
Reason for Change: Renewal Previous Total $ Open-end
Increase $ _
Decrease $ _
New Total $ Open-end
Approved: le\ici\ QM)P \\&\Q Q()b A 10/01/2023
Authorized Signature Date
N/A
Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79




August 15, 2023

Rumpke of Ohio, Inc.
3990 Generation Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45251

RE: Contract Renewal for MU23WASTE

Hello,

The above-referenced contract expires on 09/30/23. There is a provision for renewal upon written mutual agreement of
the parties.

Please complete the section below if you agree to renew the contract effective 10/01/2023 through 09/30/2024 under the
same terms and conditions as the original contract including all approved change orders.

Please return the executed letter via email at your earliest convenience.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at delong16@marshall.edu

Sincerely,
Wiz Odivis
Misty D|S¢!on

Contract Specialist

I agree to renew the contract referenced above for an additional one (1) year period under the same terms and conditions
as the original contract.

X Yes No

Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

W“QQ}%W 9/21/23

Signature \William J/ Rumpke, Jr.” President Date




€ J3p1Q 93uey) -39vd ONIDIY ILSYMEZNIN

00'52S |1e3-U0 JSIN a8.1ey) dn Ydid eix3 8¢

08°8¢C S GS'/61 S 118J-U0 JSIN Jauiejuo) gA 0g LE!

cLet S 11e3-uo JSIN Jaulejuo) dA ST 9¢

08'8C S 11e2-uo JSIN (yseuL |esauan) [esodsia MSIN S€

SINALI “DSIN

v.9LL  $ l Jaulejuo) asepn dAno9 e estueg jueses|d lod 6068¥71-81 weld [edisAud eses|d juiod - Jejua) AsjleA o1yo PIN e

009/L°1L $ 9| Jopedwog peoTjuoi4 aAno g wojseg gog BAY UIG RIS UIBL | £888¥L-8L Buisnoy (¥)d) siemo] spisyloN| €€

ooy8l  $ z Jaureuo) sphosy aanos wojse3 gog OAY YIS RIS UIEL | L068YL-8L BuisnoH (000) sjokoey |leH AgieploH|  z¢

08'82 $l2ov9l $ 1le0-U0 Jopedwo) sisem dA N oF wojse3 gog AV U RIS UKL | 9/88%L-8) BuisnoH (dMd) v# lIeH AgJepioH| 1€

08'8¢2 $|lzovol ¢ 112Q-U0 Jojoedwo) siseM dA N 0F| diysuayjuelg Jlossny | 9AY WG RIS UIBL | G/88¥L-8L BuisnoH (4Md) 9# swiog yinos yuoN|  0€

08vvs $ 9 Jaueuo a)seM aANO 8| uoyse|bb3 Asoei) }ea5S Uil OvLL | 2068vL-gL| BulpueT peiied/buisnoy Buipue pied| 62

08'82 NETEE [EeRYe) Jaufejuo) sisem dAnoog wojseg gog IS 6l BuisnoH|  (3no ano/ul eropy dwa]) Jseg siemoL UML| 82

08'82 NETEE [EeRYe) Jaufejuo) sisem dAngog wojseg gog 1S 6l BuisnoH|  (3no aAo/ul BAO dwia ) jseg sIemoL UML|  LZ

08'82 NETEE [EeRYe) Jaufejuo) sisem dA No og wojseg gog IS8l BuisnoH| (Ino aAo|y/ul dAOW dwa]) SO SIeMOL UML| 92

08'82 NETEE [EeRYe) Jaufejuo) sisem dA No og wojseg gog IS8l BuisnoH| (Ino aAo|y/ul dAOW dwa]) SO SIMOL UML| G2

08'82 NETEE [EeRYe) Jaufejuo) sisem dAnNd og Aalim esiueq pY Hodiy 6¢vL 626871-81 jueld [edlsAud Aowoiy yodity sieis-ul| vz

00v9L  $ ! Jaufejuo) sisem aAndy Aalim BsiueQ BAY pig /26 80681-81 eld [edisAud J8jue) SUY [ensIA| €2

0090 $ € Jaufejuog sisem aAnos Aalm esiueq Jalleysiey uyor | | 9068¥L-8lL Jueld [eaisAud| oyuug- juswpedsq soljod Ausianiun jleusiein| 2z

00v0Z  $ z Jaufejuo) sisem aarnos Aalim 8siueq BAY Ui9 2081 G068¥1-81 jueld [edlsAud juswpeda( soljod Aisuaaiun JleysieiN| L

00'vsy  $ S Jaufejuo) sisem aAND 8|  umoig maipuy BAY UIG RIS UIOZ | vz6syl-sl Sone|UNY xadwo) Jeooog| 02

00'vsy  $ S Jaufejuo) sisem aAND 8|  umoig maipuy BAV PIC RIS WOZ | 1268TL-8L Sane|UNY Z# Wnipeys Jleqiood| 6l

00'vsy  $ S Jaufejuo) sisem aAND 8|  umoig maipuy BAV PIC RIS UOZ | 1Z68TL-8L Sane|UNY L# Wnipe;s Jleqiood| gl

16°06  $ | o088z TR [EeRYe) Jopedwo) sisem dA N 0% Aalim esiueq BAY PIC RIS WOZ | 1888FL-8) jueld [edisAud (¥Md) L# episjse] uosiopusH|  LL

0092 § 3 Jaureuo) sphosy aAnos Jape anoo | AV UG RIS UKL | z068FL-8L| BunesadQ Jejuag juspnig (00Q) apohosy 158 Jsjua) uspnis| gl

6v'ee $ 00885 $ €| Joyoedwo) peoT juoig aA 9 Jape) anoo | AV UG RIS UL | z888FL-8lL| BunesadQ Jejua) juepnig Jajua) JUspNig [ELOWSIN SPISHSBM | Sb

0092 $ €| Joyoedwo) peoT juoig aAnos Jape) anoo L BAV UIG RIS UKL | 6168FL-8L| BunesadQ Jejua) juspnig Jajulejuo) spohosy jse3 Jeua) uepnis| vl

16°06  $ | o088z TR [EeRYe) H0 lloy aA v€ Jape) anoo | BAV UIG RIS UL | 0888FL-8L| BunesadQ Jejua) juepnig (¥)d) Z#ise3q ssua uepmis| ¢l

16906 $ |08'8Z NEEECTE I1eD-u0 HO llod A ¥€ wojse3 gog BAY UI9 9691 6.88v1-81 Buisnop (4Md) "G#IleH ssepieH|  zb

009¥Z  $ 3 Jaulejuo) aisem aanoz Aslim 8siueq BAY PIE L1 0068¥1-81 weld [edisAud usyopy s,uolbupuny| 1

00v0Z  $ z Jauleio) aysem aArndg Aslim eslueq IS puzz 02§ 668871-81 jueld [edIsAud O¥NIN - Awapeoy juswdoersd PIYD| 0L

00°09 ¢|es6L $ [EeRYe) Jopedwo) sisepm aAnoog BHUM Awy IIeH siieH z./88v1-8L Auqeureisng J10A03H (PUMO NIN) Z# IleH SuieH 6

08'82 NETEE [EeRYe) Jaufejuo) sisem dAnooe Aslim esiueq 1S W0z 10z 868871-81 eld [edisAud 8snoyalep HY 8

0028 $ ! Jaurejuo) sjohosy airnoz BAY UiG 1222 0z68Y1-8lL Bupphoay - oomeq L

08'82 NETEE [EeRYe) Jaufejuo) sisem dAng og BAY UiG 1222 GZ68YL-8lL jue|dsAud - oomeq 9

0090} $ ! Jaufejuo) sisem aAnos BAY UiG L22T 1688v1-81 doyg juid - oomeq S

00¥Sy  $ S Jaufejuo) sisem arnos BAY pig ¥68871-81 "Bpig Buusauibuzg |

00'vsy  $ S Jaufejuo) sisem aAnod g BAY pIg 168871-81L Jajua) yosjoig €

00'vsy  $ S Jaufejuo) sisem aAnos AV YO RIS UKL | 06887L-8L Spiemp3 Q ueor 4

€z8le  $ o088z $l2ov9l $ [EeRYe) Jopedwo) sisem dA N 0% Aalim 8siueQ BAY pIg RIS 91 698871-81 jueld [edlsAud Aeiqi] moliopy L

HLNOW |NOL ¥3d/Alv¥| 1NVH HLNOW |[ADN3NDIYH | IdAL ¥ANIVINOD 3zIs VN LOVINOD ss3yaav #Junoddy INVN LNINLNVLIa VN 3LIS #W3LI
¥IJ/INIY | IVSOdSIA  [¥3d/ALVY |¥3d/ALVY | FDIAN3S HIANIVLNOD qduiny

WV 1I9IHX3

Ausianun jjeysiepy




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, pemit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has
not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’ compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:
Vendor's Name: RUMPKE OF OHIO, INC.

Authorized Signature: WWQ Date: September 6, 2022
VanJ Rumpfle. Jr fresidenl

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 6th day of September ,2022 .
My Commission expires // o/ 20”_?‘_'-/

3, ~
Gina M. Schueler /m W{ W
B R Biotary Pubiic, Stete of 0o NOTARY PUBLIC S
>

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)




Vendor/Customer

Vendor/Customer Legal Name Alias/DBA  Vendor Active Status Customer Active Status Previous Name
000000174203 RUMPKE Active Inactive
+ 000000174204 RUMPKE OF OHIO INC Active Inactive
From1to20f2 First Prev Next Last Attachments
Save Undo Delete Insert Copy Paste Search % B
¥ General Info
Vendor/Customer : 000000174204 Restrict Use by Department :
Legal Name : RUMPKE OF OHIO INC Miscellaneous Account :
Alias/DBA : Internal Account :
Vendor Active Status : Active v Third Party Only :
Vendor Approval Status : Complete Third Party Vendor :
Customer Active Status : |ctive v Third Party Customer :
I H
Customer Approval Status : |ncomplete nventory Customer

Healthcare Provider :

Location Name : Never Archive :

First Name : Restrict VSS Access : o, v/
Middle Name : Di - No New Busi :
Last Name : Prevent MA Reference :

Company Name : RUMPKE OF OHIO INC PunchOut Enabled :

Re-PunchOut Enabled :
Electronic Order Enabled :
W-9 Received :
W-9 Received Date :
W-8 Received :
W-8 Received Date :
Accepts Credit Cards :
Active From : 01/01/1999
Active To :
Last Usage Date : 09/15/2023
Department :
Unit :

Previous Name :
Previous Street :
Previous City :

Previous State/Province :

Previous Country :

313

b Headquarters

b Organization

b Disbursement Options
b Prenote/EFT

P Remittance Advice

P Vendor Terms

P Accounts Receivable
P eMALL

P Location Information

P Fee and Vendor Compliance Holds

Fee Exempt :
Registration Application Date : (5/02/2016

Tax Clearance :

Unemployment Insurance :
Worker's Compensation :

s y of State Registration :
Federal Debarred :

=

Registration Effective Date : 06/02/2016

Registration Expiration Date : 06/02/2017
Pre-Registration Code :

b Executive Compensation
P Additional Information
b Travel

P Change Management

Top
CREATE DOCUMENT> Create New Record Modify Existing Record

UPDATE> Headquarters Add 1099 Information Entry Add 1042-S Reporting Information Entry
SEARCH BY> Master Contacts Master Addresses Vendor Commaodity Vendor Addresses

Vendor Transaction History

(Ll

HE @ a

Vendor Business Types

Vendor Service Areas

VCM Query,

Historical Vendor Information



